Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Beat SCHMIDT	03/15/2010
Christophe HEAU	03/15/2010
Philippe MAURIN-PERRIER	03/15/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	H.E.F.
Street Address:	Rue Benoit Fourneyron
City:	Andrezieux Boutheon
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	42160

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12681203

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (518)452-5579

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 518-452-5600

Email: kmn@hrfmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jeff Rothenberg

Address Line 1: 5 Columbia Circle

Address Line 2: Heslin Rothenberg Farley & Mesiti P.C.

Address Line 4: Albany, NEW YORK 12203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1759.352

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Jeff Rothenberg

Total Attachments: 2

source=1759352_ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT S01138025 REEL: 024179 FRAME: 0352

12681203

CH \$40.00

source=1759352_ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 024179 FRAME: 0353

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We,

- SCHMIDT Beat, 27 Bis rue de Roanne, F-42210 MONTROND LES BAINS FRANCE
- HEAU Christophe, 22 rue Voltaire, F-42100 SAINT-ETIENNE FRANCE
- MAURIN- PERRIER Philippe, Lieu dit Meizieux, 42680 SAINT MARCELLIN EN FOREZ FRANCE

(collectively INVENTORS) have invented certain new and useful improvements in executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, Application Serial Number

, for which We have , filed on

, title: "METHOD OF TREATING A SURFACE AT LEAST ONE PART BY MEANS OF INDIVIDUAL SOURCES OF AN ELECTRON CYCLOTRON RESONANCE PLASMA"

WHEREAS, HE.F. having offices at Rue Benoît Fourneyron, 42160 ANDREZIEUX BOUTHEON FRANCE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We the said INVENTORS have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said H.E.F., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said H.E.F, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that We have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that We have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will communicate to the said **H.E.F**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said **H.E.F.**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 15 day of

2008.

MAURIN-PERRIER Philippe

ANCE

Annie URS

	Annie URSO 21 me de Pré Rude 42160 Andrésieux-Borthéon	<u> </u>	B. Sus
1100	42160 Andrezieux-Bootheon	SCHMIDT Beat	
Witness	Christol BODY		
All	Chrystel BORY 27 rue gambella 42170 St Just ST RA FRANCE		
Witness	42 170 St Just ST RA	TOBERT	3
	+KANCE		
	21 pur du Pie Rude 41 160 Andressieux - Bostheon		
do não		HEAU Christophe	
Witness	Clarestal BODY		
FRIE	Chrystel BORY 27 Rue gambetta		
Witness	H2140 ST JUST ST RANBE	ERI	

Pour Co temans indeques Consones prender el estrenco promoches